RESOLUTION 2020-09

RESOLUTION VACATING THE ALLEY RUNNING EAST AND WEST BETWEEN 1ST STREET AND MAIN STREET, PRIVATE LAND CLAIMS, PART OF FARM LOT 35, IN THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

Be It By the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, RESOLVED:

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted on the 14th day of April 2020.

That the public interest requires that the following alley located in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, be vacated and discontinued:

The alley running east and west between 1st Street and Main Street, Private Land Claims, Part of Farm Lot 35, in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin.

That attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof, is a plat showing the part of the certain alley above referred to, same to be vacated by this Resolution, said alley being shown in black.

Introduced and read at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, held at the Council Chambers on the 14th day of April 2020, and notice thereof ordered to be given pursuant to Section 66.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted on the 14th day of April, 2020.
By a vote of: in favor, against, andabstain.
David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien
ATTEST:
Chad Abram, Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien